

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12775/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in WA No.225/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.D., M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI CHARAN JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for Respondents, matter is adjourned as prayed for.

List the matter after three weeks on a non-  
miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master