

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12775/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in WA No.225/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.D., M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI CHARAN JHA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) MS. J.S.Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
MS. Tamali Wad, Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajan Chourasia, Adv. appears for respondent no. 1 and
seeks time to file vakalatnama. He may do the needful within one
week.

Post on a non-miscellaneous day at its turn.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|